

Korinne Bell

County Sealer John Beall

Chief Deputy Greta Varien

AGRICULTURAL FEE SCHEDULE Effective July 1, 2024

Per hour at a rate of SPORT (PHYTOSANITARY) CERTIFICATES*: Minimum rate onsite inspection Includes one certificate for lots from 1 to 1,200 packages, or two certificates For lots of less than 10 packages Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots less than 10 packages Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse SZ.50 Pest Control Operator Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Sono Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate per hour	FIELD INSPECTION-SEED CROPS:	FEE
Minimum rate onsite inspection Includes one certificate for lots from 1 to 1,200 packages, or two certificates For lots of less than 10 packages Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. I to 10 packages brought to our office \$42.00 ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse SO.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator Pest Control Operator Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Value to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour CMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		\$85.00
Includes one certificate for lots from 1 to 1,200 packages, or two certificates For lots of lots st han 10 packages ach. For lots less than 10 packages \$42.00 Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages \$85.00 An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office \$42.00 ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields \$2.50 Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse \$0.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator \$75.00 Maintenance Gardener \$25.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) \$5.00 Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 \$25.00 Branch 2 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Apiary Registration \$75.00 Apiary Registration \$75.00 Apiary Registration \$75.00 Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors \$630.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist — weighted rate per hour Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate		
For lots of less than 10 packages each. For lots less than 10 packages Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office \$42.00 ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields \$2.50 Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse S0.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator Pest Control Operator Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture (IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		*
For lots less than 10 packages Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office \$42.00 ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse Pest Control Operator S75.00 Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) S5.00 Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture (RECT MAKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors S630.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors S630.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour CMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		ites
Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite. For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office \$42.00 ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields So.01 Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse \$50.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator Maintenance Gardener \$25.00 Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor \$50.00 Pest Control Advisor \$50.00 Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Certified	For lots less than 10 packages	\$42.00
For lots from 10 to 1,200 packages An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office \$42.00 ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields \$2.50 Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse ST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 S10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture (RECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist — weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hempi implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate	Applies after the first certificate is issued at the minimum rate onsite.	
An additional fee of \$42.00 applies after the first 1,200 packages for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office \$42.00 ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields \$2.50 Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse \$0.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator \$75.00 Maintenance Gardener \$25.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Advisor \$5.00 Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 \$25.00 Branch 2 \$10.00 Branch 3 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Farm Labor Contractor \$75.00 Apiary Registration \$75.00 Apiary Registration \$75.00 Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture (IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) \$85.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-50 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-50 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 10-30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1*) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist - weighted rate per hour \$114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate — County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate		\$85.00
for every additional 1,200 or portion thereof on federal certificates. 1 to 10 packages brought to our office ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse S0.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) S5.00 Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 10-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 10-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 10-20 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors County Industrial Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour \$114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate C		
1 to 10 packages brought to our office ELERY PERMIT FEE FOR THE CONTROL OF THE WESTERN CELERY MOSAIC VIRUS Per Acre in Open Fields Per I,000 Plants in Greenhouse S0.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) S5.00 Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 S25.00 Branch 2 Branch 3 S10.00 Aircraft Pilots Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist — weighted rate per hour Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate COUNTY Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate		
Per Acre in Open Fields \$2.50 Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse \$0.01 EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator \$75.00 Maintenance Gardener \$25.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Operator Branch 1 \$25.00 Branch 2 \$10.00 Branch 3 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Farm Labor Contractor \$75.00 Apiary Registration \$10.00 Apiary Registration \$10.00 Apiary Registration \$10.00 Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) \$85.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour \$114.36 DMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate		\$42.00
Per Acre in Open Fields Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse ST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 S10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 1-6-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour CMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Funigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
Per 1,000 Plants in Greenhouse EST CONTROL REGISTRATION: Pest Control Operator \$75.00 Maintenance Gardener \$25.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) \$5.00 Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 \$25.00 Branch 2 \$10.00 Branch 3 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Farm Labor Contractor \$75.00 Apiary Registration N/A Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) \$85.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors \$630.00 Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist — weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Funigiation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate — Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce — weighted rate		
Pest Control Operator \$75.00 Maintenance Gardener \$25.00 Pest Control Advisor \$10.00 Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) \$5.00 Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 \$25.00 Branch 2 \$10.00 Branch 3 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Aircraft Pilots \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Farm Labor Contractor \$75.00 Apiary Registration \$175.00 Apiary Registration \$175.00 Apiary Registration \$175.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$115.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$115.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$115.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 10-30 Vendors \$115.00 Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour \$114.36 DMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		·
Pest Control Operator Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 S10.00 Aircraft Pilots Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) S5.00 Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		*****
Maintenance Gardener Pest Control Advisor Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 4 Branch 1 Branch 1 Branch 1 Branch 3		\$75.00
Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 S10.00 Aircraft Pilots Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		*
Pest Control Advisor (shows proof of registration from another county) Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branc		
Structural Pest Control Operator Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 4 Branch A Branch A Branch Branch A Branch Branch A Branch A		
Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 4 Branch 3 Bra		ψ3.00
Branch 2 Branch 3 Branch 4 Branch 3 Branch 4 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 3 Branch 4 Branch 3 Bra		\$25.00
Branch 3 \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots \$10.00 Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Farm Labor Contractor \$75.00 Apiary Registration N/A Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) \$85.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors \$630.00 Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour \$114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) \$5.00 Farm Labor Contractor \$75.00 Apiary Registration N/A Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) \$85.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors \$630.00 Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour \$114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
Aircraft Pilots (if already registered in another county) Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Sertified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Sertified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Sertified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Service INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		·
Farm Labor Contractor Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Secretified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Secretified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Secretified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Secretified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
Apiary Registration Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Secretified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Secretified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Secretified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate	` •	
Update to Food & AG Code 29044 requires Apiary fee paid to Secretary of CA Department of Food & Agriculture IRECT MARKETING CERTIFICATES: Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		•
Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
Certified Producer, rate per hour (additional charge will apply for additional inspection time at actual time and mileage) \$85.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors \$315.00 Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors \$630.00 Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour \$114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		1181104114110
time at actual time and mileage) Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour S114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		ction
Certified Farmer's Market, 1-15 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour Support Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
Certified Farmer's Market, 16-30 Vendors Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour S114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		*
Certified Farmer's Market, over 30 Vendors \$945.00 LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour \$114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
LL SERVICE INSPECTIONS: (subject to change every July 1st) Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour S114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
Senior Agricultural Inspector/Biologist – weighted rate per hour S114.36 OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate \$42.00		ψ,
OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION*: Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		\$114.36
Cut Flowers, Nursery Stock, Fumigation, Container Inspection, Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		411.10 0
Health Treatment Certificate – Per certificate \$42.00 County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		
County Industrial Hemp implement, administer and enforce – weighted rate		\$42.00
		ψ . 2. 00
		\$117.29
No charge will be made for Phytosanitary Certificates or Quarantine Compliance Certificates issued to non-		·
isinesses when the products are brought to the office for certification and substantial staff time is not required		

Weights & Measures fee information at: https://www.ventura.org/agricultural-commissioner/weights-and-measures

the inspection.